## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/24/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: City of Duluth launches Resident Problem Reporter

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

## **Media Advisory**

City of Duluth launches Resident Problem Reporter

March 24, 2022 | 3:00 p.m. | Virtual Press Conference

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Emily Larson and City staff will announce the launch of the Resident Problem Reporter in a virtual press conference today, March 24, 2022, at 3:00 p.m. City staff will demonstrate the Problem Reporter live during the press conference and explain the purpose behind reporting specific issues across Duluth.

Media outlets will receive an invitation to the virtual meeting. The press conference will be streamed on the City's Facebook page. As a reminder, you do not need a Facebook account to join the press conference. The public can watch the press conference by clicking on the following link <a href="https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064454631259">https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100064454631259</a>.

###